## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agrotech, Inc.		07/10/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Ralph S. Daniels	
Street Address:	509 W. Crawford Street	
City:	Denison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75020	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044599	IT ALL BEGINS WITH A SEED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: dmgdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8758/89377
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	03/08/2007

TRADEMARK

900071205 REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Daniels assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0021

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

AGROTECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of P.O. Box 1851, Sherman, Texas, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and has assigned to Ralph S. Daniels, an individual, having an address at 509 W. Crawford Street, Denison, Texas 75020, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark applications and registrations listed below, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto, including the goodwill generated by DFC AGROTECH, INC. (a Texas corporation) a wholly owned subsidiary of AGROTECH, INC., together with the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
DANIELS PROFESSIONAL PLANT FOOD	2,331,704
SCIENCE AND NATURE WORKING TOGETHER	75/465,231
DANIELS	2,133,540
SEED EXTRACT	2,190,037
GROWER TESTED, GROWER ENDORSED	2,136,344
NATURE'S SECRETS	2,364,795
DESIGN (beaker and flask)	2,029,286
IT ALL BEGINS WITH A SEED	2,044,599

AGROTECH, INC.

Ralph S. Daniel, Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0022

**RECORDED: 03/08/2007**